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CULLOMPTON CEMETERY SCHEDULE OF FEES 
 
Effective 1 April 2023 
 
30 YEAR GRANT OF EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL  
INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO ERECT A MONUMENT 
 
Under 18     No Charge 
Cremated Remains    £450            
Adult Grave     £1,350      
    
75 YEAR GRANT OF EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL  
INCLUDING THE RIGHT TO ERECT A MONUMENT 
 
Under 18     No Charge    
Cremated Remains    £1,050       
Adult Grave     £3,100       
  
The above fees will be doubled for any person not living or owning a property within the Parish of 
Cullompton. 
 
INTERMENT FEES 
 
Under 18     No Charge    
Single depth/re-open    £1,190       
Double depth     £1,364        
Cremated Remains    £265      
Saturday/Public Holiday Surcharge  £172 (Cremated Remains)    

£346 (Burial)   
ADDITIONAL FEES 
 
Use of the Chapel    Not available at present 
Administration fee    £13        
Research fee     £13       
 

http://www.cullomptontowncouncil.gov.uk/
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MONUMENTS 

The purchase of a Grant of Exclusive Right of Burial now includes the right to erect a monument on 
the purchased grave. 

Burial Plot Memorials are not to exceed 3 feet in height, 2 feet 6 inches in width and 12 inches in 
depth. 

Cremation Markers in the Cemetery (East) are not to exceed 27” in height, 15 inches in width and 
12 inches in depth except on the bank (Row M). 

Row M markers will be flat or wedge-shaped tablets and not exceed 18 inches in width, 18 inches 
in depth and be no taller than 4 inches tapering to 2 inches. 

Cremation Markers in the new Cemetery (West) are to be 18 inches in width, 18 inches in depth 
and 4 inches tapering to 2 inches in height. 

Right to erect a memorial for a grave purchased prior to 1 April 2014   £234  

Additional inscription on a memorial        £172  

Installation of kerbing on an adult grave up to 7 feet (2,130mm) x 3 feet (920mm) £1,765   

Installation of kerbing up to 7 feet (2,130mm) x 7 feet (2,130mm)    £1,950    

Installation of kerbing on a child’s grave       £346     

Please note that kerbing will not be permitted in the new Cemetery (West). 

Stone, granite, slate or temporary wooden memorials are permitted only with prior approval.  
Memorials of any other type will be removed by Cullompton Town Council. 

Approval must be obtained from the town council prior to a memorial being erected or removed, 
an inscription added or any other changes made.  Memorials erected before approval has been 
granted will be removed at the cost of the purchaser. 

All memorials must be properly and securely fixed using fixings approved by the National 
Association Memorial Masons (NAMM) and must be removed in accordance with the 
procedures stipulated by NAMM.  

MEMORIAL BENCHES 

Lease of space on benches will be for a period of 5 years from the date of the deed and will 
include supply and fixing of a memorial plaque with an inscription agreed in advance with 
Cullompton Town Council.  Benches will remain the property of Cullompton Town Council who will 
maintain and replace benches as appropriate.   

Individual Bench         £697   

Communal Bench          £346    

Further information can be found in the POLICY FOR THE INSTALLATION OF MEMORIALS AT 
CULLOMPTON CEMETERY. 


